DRAFT

Lutheran Women's Missionary League Kansas District Board of Directors E-Mail Meeting December 7, 2020

President Kim Burdett called for an email vote by EC and BOD members to decide on a logo to be used for the 2022 Kansas District LWML Convention. Email vote was requested by December 6. Instructions were to vote for Logo Design #1 or Logo Design #2.

Votes cast: Logo Design #1 – 15 Logo Design #2 – 6	
Logo Design #1 was selected to represent the theme of the 2022 Kansas District Convention.	
Kim Burdett President	Mary Dohl Recording Secretary